504136664 12/20/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4192950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INFORMATION PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT SERVICE INC.	12/19/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANTARES CAPITAL LP, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	500 WEST MONROE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7287001
Patent Number:	8626613
Patent Number:	8762212
Patent Number:	8836990
Patent Number:	8885204
Patent Number:	8970893
Patent Number:	8910864
Patent Number:	9367851
Application Number:	14160005
Application Number:	14606643
Application Number:	15159091

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-3121 X62348

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

504136664 REEL: 040687 FRAME: 0477

PATENT -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430734-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN PATERSON
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016
Total Attachments: 4 source=12-20-16 Information Planning-	Antares 2-PT#page1.tif

source=12-20-16 Information Planning-Antares 2-PT#page1.tif source=12-20-16 Information Planning-Antares 2-PT#page2.tif source=12-20-16 Information Planning-Antares 2-PT#page3.tif source=12-20-16 Information Planning-Antares 2-PT#page4.tif

#### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), INFORMATION PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT SERVICE INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has granted to ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Patents (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the patents and patent applications listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Patents"). The Assignee's security interest in the Patents can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: December 19, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

INFORMATION PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT SERVICE INC., as Grantor

Name: Shannon Palmer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

# Exhibit /

# Registered Patents

Oct. 1, 2014	8,970,893	Method of producing an ordered stack of bound product information sheets for a store from planogram or ordered data.	U.S.	Information Planning and Management Service Inc.
04	8,885,204	Method of producing an ordered stack of bound product information sheets for a store from planogram or ordered data.	U.S.	Information Planning and Management Service Inc.
90	066'928'8	Method of producing an ordered stack of bound pre-printed product information sheets for a store from planogram or ordered data.	U.S.	Information Planning and Management Service Inc.
212	8,762,212	The invention discloses a printed label and a display shelf for a business establishment, including a display shelf having a length and at least one area on which at least one product is to be placed.	U.S.	Information Planning and Management Service Inc.
513	8,626,613	Methods and apparatuses for making a stocking strip for pegboard stocking.	U.S.	Information Planning and Management Service Inc.
)01	7,287,001	The invention discloses a printed label and a display shelf for a business establishment, including a display shelf having a length and at least one area on which at least one product is to be placed.	U.S.	Information Planning and Management Service Inc.
tion	Registration	<u>Patent</u>	<u>uotisibirul</u>	Owner

## and Management Service Inc. Information Planning Information Planning 7 U.S. The invention discloses a printed label and a display shelf for a length and at least one area on which at least one product is to business establishment, including a display shelf having a System and method for managing compliance with retail be placed. 9 367 851 8,910,864 Apr. 10, 2014 Mar 17 2011

and Management Service Inc.	U.S.	display regulations across a plurality of jurisdictions.	9,367,851	Mar 17, 2011
Patent Applications				
Owner	Jurisdiction	<u>Patent</u>	Registration No.	Publication Date
Information Planning and Management Service Inc.	U.S.	Ordered stack of bound pre-printed product information sheets for a store.	US 14/160,005	Jan. 21, 2014
Information Planning and Management Service Inc.	U.S.	Array of printed information sheets for a business establishment.	US 14/606,643	Jan. 27, 2015
Information Planning and Management Service Inc.	U.S.	System and method for managing compliance with retail display regulations across a plurality of jurisdictions.	US 15/159,091	May 19, 2016

**RECORDED: 12/20/2016**